

## भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA सत्यमेव जयते आयक्टर विभाग

## INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

कार्यालय : आयकर आयुक्तए जम्मू व कश्मीर,रेल हैंड़ कॉम्पलैक्स, डा॰ अम्बेदकर चौक, जम्मू 180012 Office of the Commissioner of Income-Tax (J&K)

Rail Head Complex, Dr. Ambedkar Chowk, Jammu-180012

F.NO: Pr. CIT/DDO/JMU/Tenders/2016-17

Dated: -16.11.2016

## LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY FOR PURCHASE OF BRANDED FURNITURE AND OFFICE REQUISITES FOR INCOME TAX OFFICE, RAJAOURI (J&K)

"Limited tender enquiry", sealed quotations are invited from the authorised dealers by 25 Nov 2016 at 12.30 PM to be opened on the same day at 3 PM in the office of the ACIT, Circle I, O/o the Principal Commissioner of Income Tax, J&K, Jammu, Aayakar Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Panamma Chowk, Jammu-180012 for purchase of the BRANDED furniture and office requisites for Income Tax Office, Rajauri. The details of the furniture to be purchased are as under:-

| (a) | Office table 7'X3.5'X 2.5'     | - 01   |      |
|-----|--------------------------------|--------|------|
| (b) | Executive chair recliner       | - 01   |      |
| (c) | Visitors chairs                | - 03   |      |
| (d) | Office Tables 32"x63"x30"      | - 03   |      |
| (e) | Waiting chair three seaters    | - 02   |      |
|     | Ferogated                      |        |      |
| (f) | Bed 6.4'x6'                    | - 01   |      |
| (g) | Chester drawers 4 drawers      | - 01   |      |
| (j) | Centre tale 3x5'x3' with mirro | r - 02 |      |
|     | Тор                            |        |      |
| (k) | Office chairs branded          | - 04   |      |
| (1) | Office table 55"x27"30"        |        | - 05 |
| (m) | Steel Almirah 36" x 72"        | - 02   |      |
| (n) | Steel Almirah                  | - 01   |      |
| (o) | Sofa set two seaters           | - 01   |      |
| (p) | Sofa set three seaters         | - 01   |      |
| (q) | Refrigerator with stabiliser   | - 01   |      |
| (r) | Fire Extinguishers             | - 03   |      |
|     |                                |        |      |

(Ajay Kumar Rana)

Income Tax Officer (Tech)/AO/DDO
O/o the Principal Commissioner of Income Tax

J&K, Jammu

## Copy to:

- 1. The Web Manager of <a href="www.incometaxindia.gov.in">www.incometaxindia.gov.in</a> with the request that the above notice is placed on the website of the department.
- 2. For display on the notice Board of Aayakar Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Panamma Chowk, Jammu.
- 3. For publication in local reputed news paper.
- 4. Office copy.

(Ajay Kumar Rana)

Income Tax Officer (Tech)/AO/DDO
O/o the Principal Commissioner of Income Tax
J&K, Jammu